

Fan instructions

****Precautions:****

1. When using, keep hair away from the air intake to prevent hair from being drawn into the wind cavity, which could endanger personal safety and affect product life.
2. When the fan is used normally, if the wind force feels weak, it means the remaining battery power is low and the device needs to be charged.
3. Do not clean the electrical parts (such as the motor, power switch, etc.) with water or other liquids.
4. If there is dust or foreign objects at the air outlet, please clean them in time to prevent dust from falling into the wind cavity.
5. The battery is prohibited from being disassembled, impacted, squeezed, or thrown into fire. If there is serious bulging, please stop using it.

****How to Use:****

1. ****How to Use:****

Point the air outlet upwards towards your face, press the fan button, and the fan will start working, blowing air from the air outlet towards your head, bringing you a cool experience.

2. ****Fan Button:**** Short press the button to turn on/off.

Safety Precautions:

1. While the fan is operating, the blades rotate at high speed. To avoid injury, do not insert your fingers into the fan housing.
2. To prevent battery damage and instability, avoid prolonged squeezing, disassembling, or exposing the battery to high temperatures (60°C or above).
3. Do not use this product while charging.

Fan-Anweisungen

Notiz:

1. Halten Sie während der Verwendung Ihre Haare vom Lufteinlass fern, um zu verhindern, dass sie in den Lufthohlraum gerollt werden, was Ihre Sicherheit gefährdet und die Lebensdauer des Produkts beeinträchtigt.
2. Wenn Sie bei normalem Gebrauch des Ventilators das Gefühl haben, dass die Windgeschwindigkeit des Ventilators nachlässt, bedeutet dies, dass die verbleibende Leistung zu niedrig ist und das Gerät aufgeladen werden muss.
3. Es ist verboten, Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten zum Reinigen elektrischer Teile (wie Motoren, Netzschalter usw.) zu verwenden.
4. Wenn sich Staub oder Fremdkörper am Luftauslass befinden, reinigen Sie ihn rechtzeitig, um zu verhindern, dass Staub in den Luftraum fällt.
5. Die Batterie darf nicht auseinandergenommen, Stößen ausgesetzt, gequetscht oder ins Feuer geworfen werden. Bei stärkeren Schwellungen darf die Anwendung nicht fortgesetzt werden.

Anwendung:

1. Wie benutzt man

Richten Sie den Luftauslass nach oben auf Ihr Gesicht, drücken Sie die Ventilator-taste und der Ventilator beginnt zu arbeiten. Er bläst Luft aus dem Luftauslass in Richtung Ihres Kopfes und sorgt so für ein kühles Erlebnis.

2. Lüfter-taste: Zum Ein-/Ausschalten kurz die Taste drücken.

Wichtige Hinweise:

1. Wenn der Ventilator arbeitet, drehen sich die Flügel mit hoher Geschwindigkeit. Stecken Sie Ihre Finger nicht in das Ventilatorgehäuse, um Gefahren zu vermeiden.
2. Drücken Sie den Akku nicht lange zusammen, zerlegen Sie ihn nicht und lagern Sie ihn nicht in einer Umgebung mit hoher Temperatur (60 Grad Celsius oder höher), um Schäden am Akku und das Risiko von Instabilität zu vermeiden.
3. Verwenden Sie das Produkt während des Ladevorgangs nicht.

Tuulettimen käyttöohjeet

Muistiinpanot:

1. Käytettäessä hiusten tulee välttää ilmanottoaukkoa, jotta hiukset eivät joutuisi ilmaonteloon, mikä vaarantaisi niiden oman turvallisuuden ja vaikuttaisi tuotteen käyttöikään.
2. Kun tuuletinta käytetään normaaleissa olosuhteissa, kun tuulettimen tuuliteho laskee, se tarkoittaa, että jäljellä oleva teho on liian alhainen ja laite on ladattava.
3. Sähköosien (kuten moottoreiden, virtakytkimien jne.) puhdistaminen vedellä tai muilla nesteillä on kielletty
4. Jos ilmanpoistoaukossa on pölyä tai vieraita esineitä, puhdista se ajoissa, jotta pölyä ei pääse ilmaonteloon.
5. Akun purkaminen, lyöminen, puristaminen tai tuleen laittaminen on kielletty. Älä jatka käyttöä, jos ilmenee voimakasta pullistumaa.

Kuinka käyttää:

1. Käyttö

Osoita ilmanpoistoaukko ylöspäin kasvojasi kohti, paina tuulettimen painiketta, niin tuuletin alkaa toimia puhaltaen ilmaa ilmanpoistoaukosta päätäsi kohti, mikä antaa sinulle viileän kokemuksen.

2. Tuuletinpainike: Paina painiketta lyhyesti kytkeäksesi päälle/pois.

Tärkeää muistaa:

1. Tuulettimen terät pyörivät nopeasti käytön aikana. Älä työnnä sormiasi tuulettimen kotelon sisään vaaran välttämiseksi.
2. Älä purista, purka tai säilytä akkua pitkään korkeassa lämpötilassa (60 celsiusastetta tai korkeampi) akun vaurioitumisen ja epävakauden riskin välttämiseksi.
3. Älä käytä tuotetta latauksen aikana.

Инструкция по эксплуатации вентилятора

Меры предосторожности:

1. Во время использования волосы не должны попадать во входное отверстие вентилятора, чтобы избежать попадания волос внутрь воздушной камеры, что может поставить под угрозу вашу безопасность и повлиять на срок службы изделия.
2. При нормальном использовании вентилятора, если вы чувствуете, что мощность вентилятора снижается, это означает, что оставшийся заряд батареи слишком низок и необходимо зарядить устройство.
3. Запрещается промывать электрические части (например, двигатель, выключатель питания и т. д.) водой или другими жидкостями.
4. Своевременно очищайте выходное отверстие от пыли или посторонних предметов, чтобы пыль не попала внутрь воздушной камеры.
5. Запрещается разбирать, ударять, сдавливать аккумулятор или бросать его в огонь. Если аккумулятор сильно вздулся, не продолжайте его использовать.

Инструкция по применению:

1. Как использовать

Направьте выходное отверстие вверх к лицу, нажмите кнопку вентилятора, и вентилятор начнет работать, направляя воздух из выходного отверстия на голову, обеспечивая ощущение прохлады.

2. Кнопка вентилятора: короткое нажатие кнопки для включения/выключения.

Полезные советы:

1. Во время работы вентилятора лопасти вращаются с высокой скоростью. Пожалуйста, не засовывайте пальцы в корпус вентилятора, чтобы избежать опасности.
2. Не сжимайте, не разбирайте и не подвергайте аккумулятор воздействию высоких температур (60 градусов Цельсия и выше) в течение длительного времени, чтобы избежать повреждения аккумулятора и риска нестабильности.
3. Пожалуйста, не используйте этот продукт во время зарядки.

Instruções de utilização do ventilador

Atenção: 1. Ao usar, mantenha o cabelo longe da entrada de ar para evitar que ele seja puxado para dentro do ventilador, colocando sua segurança em risco e afetando a vida útil do produto. 2. Quando o ventilador estiver em uso normal e você sentir que a força do vento está diminuindo, isso indica que a bateria está fraca e precisa ser recarregada. 3. Não lave as partes elétricas (como o motor e o botão liga/desliga) com água ou outros líquidos. 4. Limpe a poeira ou objetos estranhos da saída de ar imediatamente para evitar que a poeira entre no ventilador. 5. Não desmonte, bata, esmague ou jogue a bateria no fogo. Se houver inchaço severo, pare de usá-la. Instruções de uso: 1. Como usar Aponte a saída de ar para o seu rosto, pressione o botão do ventilador e o ventilador começará a funcionar, soprando ar da saída de ar para sua cabeça, proporcionando uma experiência refrescante. 2. Botão do ventilador: pressione rapidamente o botão para ligar/desligar.

1. Aviso: Quando o ventilador estiver a funcionar, as pás giram a alta velocidade. Não coloque os dedos na grelha do ventilador para evitar ferimentos.
2. Não esprema, desmonte ou exponha a bateria a altas temperaturas (60 graus Celsius ou mais) durante longos períodos de tempo para evitar danos na bateria e riscos de instabilidade.
3. Não utilize este produto durante o carregamento.

Инструкции за употреба на вентилатор

Предупреждения:

1. Когато използвате, косата трябва да бъде държана далеч от входящия отвор за въздух, за да се избегне заплитане на косата във вътрешността на въздушната кухина, което може да застраши вашата безопасност и да повлияе на живота на продукта.
2. Когато вентилаторът се използва нормално, ако усетите, че силата на вятъра на вентилатора намалява, това показва, че оставащото количество енергия е твърде ниско и е необходимо да заредите устройството.
3. Забранено е почистването на електрическите части (като двигател, превключвател на захранването и др.) с вода или други течности.
4. Моля, почиствайте праха или чуждите предмети на изхода за въздух навреме, за да избегнете попадането на прах във вътрешността на въздушната кухина.
5. Батерията е забранено да се разглобява, удря, мачка или хвърля в огън. Ако има сериозна издутина, моля, не продължавайте да я използвате.

Инструкции за употреба:

1. Как да използвате

Насочете изхода за въздух нагоре към лицето си, натиснете бутона на вентилатора и вентилаторът ще започне да работи, издухвайки въздух от изхода за въздух към главата ви, за да ви осигури прохладно изживяване.

2. Бутон на вентилатора: Натиснете кратко бутона, за да включите/изключите.

Топли съвети:

1. Докато вентилаторът работи, перките се въртят с висока скорост. Моля, не пъхайте пръсти във външния корпус на вентилатора, за да избегнете опасност.
2. Не притискайте, разглобявайте или поставяйте батерията за дълго време във високотемпературна среда (60 градуса по Целзий или повече), за да избегнете повреда на батерията и риск от нестабилност.
3. Моля, не използвайте този продукт по време на зареждане.

Vežo malūno naudojimo instrukcijos

Pastabos:

1. Naudojant plaukus reikia vengti oro įleidimo angos, kad plaukai nepatektų į oro ertmę, nekeldami pavojaus savo saugumui ir nepaveikdami produkto tarnavimo laiko.
2. Kai ventiliatorius naudojamas įprastomis aplinkybėmis, kai ventiliatoriaus vežo galia tampa mažą, tai reiškia, kad likusi galia yra per mažą ir prietaisą reikia įkrauti.
3. Draudžiama elektrinės dalis (tokias kaip varikliai, maitinimo jungikliai ir kt.) valyti vandeniu ar kitais skysčiais.
4. Jei oro išleidimo angoje yra dulkių ar pašalinių medžiagų, laiku jas išvalykite, kad dulkeš nepatektų į oro ertmę.
5. Draudžiama išardyti, trenkti, išspausti ar įdėti akumuliatorių į ugnį. Negalima toliau vartoti, jei atsiranda stiprus iššipūtimas.

Kaip naudoti:

1. Kaip vartoti

Nukreipkite oro išleidimo angą į viršų į veidą, paspauskite ventiliatoriaus mygtuką ir ventiliatorius pradės veikti, pūsdamas orą iš oro išleidimo angos link galvos, suteikdamas jums šunią patirtį.

2. Ventiliatoriaus mygtukas: trumpai paspauskite mygtuką, kad įjungtumėte / išjungtumėte.

Svarbi informacija:

1. Ventiliatoriui veikiant, menteš sukasi dideliu greičiu, todėl nelieskite ventiliatoriaus korpuso pirštais, kad išvengtumėte pavojaus.
2. Nepersistenkite spausdami, neisardykite ir nelaikykite baterijos aukštesneje nei 60 laipsnių Celsijaus temperatūroje, kad išvengtumėte baterijos pažėidimo ir nestabilumo rizikos.
3. Kraunant, nenaudokite šio gaminio.

Upute za korištenje ventilatora

Mjere opreza:

1. Tijekom korištenja, kosa treba biti udaljena od ulaza zraka kako bi se izbjeglo uvlačenje kose u unutarnji dio ventilatora, što može ugroziti vašu sigurnost i utjecati na vijek trajanja proizvoda.
2. Kada se ventilator normalno koristi, ako osjetite da je snaga ventilatora smanjena, to znači da je preostala snaga baterije preniska i da je potrebno napuniti uređaj.
3. Zabranjeno je pranje električnih dijelova (kao što su motor, prekidač za napajanje itd.) vodom ili drugim tekućinama.
4. Ako na izlazu zraka ima prašine ili stranih predmeta, očistite ih na vrijeme kako biste spriječili da prašina padne u unutarnji dio ventilatora.
5. Bateriju je zabranjeno rastavljati, udarati, stiskati ili bacati u vatru. Ako se pojavi ozbiljno ispućenje, nemojte nastaviti s korištenjem.

Upute za korištenje:

1. Kako koristiti

Usmjerite izlaz zraka prema gore prema vašem licu, pritisnite gumb ventilatora i ventilator će početi raditi, pušćić zrak iz izlaza zraka prema vašoj glavi, pružajući vam ugodno iskustvo hlađenja.

2. Gumb ventilatora: kratko pritisnite gumb za uključivanje/isključivanje.

Topli podsjetnik:

1. Dok ventilator radi, lopatice se brzo okreću, nemojte stavljati prste u kućište ventilatora kako biste izbjegli opasnost.
2. Nemojte dugo vremena stiskati, rastavljati ili stavljati bateriju u okruženje visoke temperature (60 stupnjeva Celzijusa ili više) kako biste izbjegli oštećenje baterije i rizik od nestabilnosti.
3. Nemojte koristiti ovaj proizvod tijekom punjenja.

Ventilatora lietošanas instrukcija

Piezīmes:

1. Lietošanas laikā matiem jāizvairās no gaisa ieplūdes atveres, lai mati neiekļūtu ventilatora iekšpusē, apdraudot jūsu drošību un ietekmējot produkta kalpošanas laiku.
2. Normālos apstākļos, kad ventilators darbojas, ja jūtat, ka ventilatora jauda samazinās, tas norāda, ka atlikušais akumulatora uzlādes līmenis ir pārāk zems un ierīce ir jāuzlādē.
3. Aizliegts mazgāt elektriskās daļas (piemēram, motoru, barošanas slēdzi utt.) ar ūdeni vai citiem šķidrumiem.
4. Lūdzu, savlaicīgi notīriet putekļus vai svēķkermenus gaisa izplūdes atverē, lai novērstu putekļu iekļūšanu ventilatora iekšpusē.
5. Akumulatoru aizliegts izjaukt, triekt, saspiest vai mest ugunī. Ja parādās nopietns izspiedums, lūdzu, pārtrauciet lietošanu.

Lietošanas metode:

1. Kā lietot

Pagriežiet gaisa izplūdes atveri uz augšu pret seju, nospiediet ventilatora pogu, un ventilators sāks darboties, pūšot gaisu no gaisa izplūdes atveres uz jūsu galvu, sniedzot jums vēsu pieredzi.

2. Ventilatora poga: īsi nospiediet pogu, lai ieslēgtu/izslēgtu.

Svarīgi padomi:

1. Kad ventilators darbojas, lāpstiņas griežas ar lielu ātrumu, tāpēc nelieciet pirkstus ventilatora korpusā, lai izvairītos no briesmām.
2. Nelieciet ilgstošspiedienu uz akumulatoru, neizjauciet to un neuzglabājiet to augstā temperatūrā (60 grādi pēc Celsija vai augstāk), lai izvairītos no akumulatora bojājumiem un nestabilitātes riska.
3. Lādējot, nelietojiet šo produktu.

Instructions pour les fans

Précautions :

1. Lors de l' utilisation, les cheveux doivent être éloignés de l' entrée d' air afin d' éviter qu' ils ne soient aspirés dans la cavité du ventilateur, ce qui pourrait mettre en danger votre sécurité et affecter la durée de vie du produit.
2. Lorsque le ventilateur est utilisé normalement, si vous sentez que la puissance du ventilateur diminue, cela signifie que la batterie restante est faible et que vous devez recharger l' appareil.
3. Il est interdit de nettoyer les parties électriques (comme le moteur, l' interrupteur d' alimentation, etc.) avec de l' eau ou d' autres liquides.
4. Si vous constatez la présence de poussière ou de corps étrangers à la sortie d' air, nettoyez -les immédiatement afin d' éviter que la poussière ne pénètre dans la cavité du ventilateur.
5. La batterie ne doit pas être démontée, heurtée, comprimée ou jetée au feu. En cas de gonflement important, cessez de l' utiliser.

Mode d' emploi :

1. Comment utiliser

Dirigez la sortie d' air vers votre visage, appuyez sur le bouton du ventilateur et le ventilateur se mettra en marche, soufflant de l' air de la sortie d' air vers votre tête pour vous apporter une sensation de fraîcheur.

2. Bouton du ventilateur : appuyez brièvement sur le bouton pour l' allumer/l' éteindre.

Conseils amicaux :

1. Lorsque le ventilateur fonctionne, les pales tournent à grande vitesse. Veuillez ne pas mettre vos doigts dans le boîtier du ventilateur pour éviter tout danger.
2. Ne pas comprimer, démonter ou laisser la batterie dans un environnement à haute température (60 degrés Celsius ou plus) pendant une longue période afin d' éviter les dommages à la batterie et les risques d'instabilité.
3. Veuillez ne pas utiliser ce produit pendant la charge.

Ventilátor használati útmutató

Figyelmeztetések:

1. Használat közben a haját tartsa távol a szellőzőnyílástól, hogy elkerülje a haj beszívódását a ventilátor belsejébe, ami veszélyeztetheti a biztonságát és befolyásolhatja a termék élettartamát.
2. A ventilátor normál használat esetén, ha a szél ereje gyengének tűnik, az azt jelenti, hogy az akkumulátor töltöttségi szintje alacsony, és a készüléket fel kell tölteni.
3. Tilos vízzel vagy más folyadékkal tisztítani az elektromos alkatrészeket (pl. motor, bekapcsoló).
4. Ha a szellőzőnyílásnál por vagy idegen tárgy található, azt azonnal tisztítsa meg, hogy megakadályozza a por bejutását a ventilátor belsejébe.
5. Az akkumulátort tilos szétszerelni, ütni, összenyomni vagy tűzbe dobni. Ha súlyos duzzanat lép fel, ne használja tovább.

Használati útmutató:

1. Hogyan használja

Fordítsa a szellőzőnyílást felfelé az arcára, nyomja meg a ventilátor gombját, és a ventilátor elindul, levegőt fúj a szellőzőnyíláson keresztül a fejére, kellemes hűsítő érzést biztosítva.

2. Ventilátor gomb: A gomb rövid megnyomásával be- és kikapcsolható.

1. Biztonsági figyelmeztetés: Amikor a ventilátor működik, a lapátok nagy sebességgel forognak. Ne nyúljon a ventilátor burkolatába, hogy elkerülje a sérülést.

2. Ne nyomja össze, szerelje szét vagy tegye ki a ventilátort magas hőmérsékletnek (60 Celsius-fok vagy magasabb) hosszú ideig, hogy elkerülje az akkumulátor károsodását és az instabilitás kockázatát.

3. Ne használja a terméket töltés közben.

Інструкція з використання вентилятора

Застереження:

1. Під час використання волосся слід тримати подалі від вхідного отвору повітря, щоб уникнути потрапляння волосся у внутрішню порожнину вентилятора, що може загрожувати вашій безпеці та вплинути на термін служби виробу.
2. Під час нормального використання вентилятора, якщо ви відчуваєте, що сила вітру вентилятора зменшилася, це означає, що залишилося занадто мало заряду акумулятора, і пристрій потрібно зарядити.
3. Забороняється мити електричні частини (такі як двигун, вимикач живлення тощо) водою або іншими рідинами.
4. Своєчасно очищайте вихідний отвір повітря від пилу або сторонніх предметів, щоб запобігти потраплянню пилу у внутрішню порожнину вентилятора.
5. Забороняється розбирати, ударяти, стискати акумулятор або кидати його у вогонь. Якщо акумулятор сильно здувся, не продовжуйте його використовувати.

Спосіб використання:

1. Як використовувати

Направте вихідний отвір повітря вгору до обличчя, натисніть кнопку вентилятора, і вентилятор почне працювати, направляючи повітря з вихідного отвору повітря до вашої голови, щоб забезпечити вам відчуття прохолоди.

2. Кнопка вентилятора: коротко натисніть кнопку, щоб увімкнути/вимкнути.

Тепле нагадування:

1. Під час роботи вентилятора лопаті швидко обертаються, будь ласка, не засовуйте пальці у корпус вентилятора, щоб уникнути небезпеки.
2. Не стискайте, не розбирайте та не розміщуйте акумулятор у високотемпературному середовищі (60 градусів Цельсія або вище) протягом тривалого часу, щоб уникнути пошкодження акумулятора та ризику нестабільності.
3. Будь ласка, не використовуйте цей продукт під час заряджання.

Návod na použitie ventilátora

Upozornenia:

1. Počas používania by ste mali zabrániť vniknutiu vlasov do prívodu vzduchu, aby ste predišli ich zamotaniu do vnútra ventilátora, čo by mohlo ohroziť vašu bezpečnosť a ovplyvniť životnosť produktu.
2. Ak pri bežnom používaní ventilátora cítite, že sila ventilátora klesá, znamená to, že zostávajúca energia je príliš nízka a zariadenie je potrebné nabiť.
3. Je zakázané umývať elektrické časti (ako je motor, vypínač atď.) vodou alebo inými tekutinami.
4. Ak sa na výstupe vzduchu nachádza prach alebo cudzie predmety, vycištite ich včas, aby ste zabránili vniknutiu prachu do vnútra ventilátora.
5. Batériu je zakázané rozoberať, narážať do nej, stláčať ju alebo ju hádzať do ohňa. Ak sa objaví vážne vydutie, prestaňte ju používať.

Návod na použitie:

1. Ako používať

Nasmerujte výstup vzduchu smerom nahor na svoju tvár, stlačte tlačidlo ventilátora a ventilátor začne pracovať, fúka vzduch z výstupu vzduchu smerom k vašej hlave, čím vám prinesie chladivý zážitek.

2. Tlačidlo ventilátora: Krátkym stlačením tlačidla ho zapnete/vypnete.

Upozornenie:

1. Počas prevádzky ventilátora sa lopatky otáčajú vysokou rýchlosťou. Nevkladajte prsty do krytu ventilátora, aby ste predišli nebezpečenstvu.
2. Batériu dlhodobo nestláčajte, nerozoberajte ani ju nevystavujte vysokým teplotám (60 stupňov Celzia alebo viac), aby ste predišli poškodeniu batérie a riziku nestability.
3. Počas nabíjania tento produkt nepoužívajte.

Navodila za uporabo ventilatorja

Opozorila:

1. Med uporabo se izogibajte, da bi lasje prisli v bliznjo vstopne odprtine za zrak, da se ne bi zapletli v notranjost ventilatorja, kar bi ogrozilo vašo varnost in vplivalo na življenjsko dobo izdelka.
2. Ko med normalno uporabo ventilatorja občutite, da je moč ventilatorja nizka, to pomeni, da je preostala moč baterije prenizka in je treba napravo napolniti.
3. Prepovedano je čiščenje električnih delov (kot so motor, stikalo za vklop/izklop itd.) z vodo ali drugimi tekočinami.
4. Praske ali druge tujke na izhodni odprtini za zrak je treba pravčasno očistiti, da preprečite, da bi prah padel v notranjost ventilatorja.
5. Baterije ne smete razstavljati, udarjati, stiskati ali metati v ogenj. Če se pojavi resno izbočenje, je ne smete več uporabljati.

Navodila za uporabo:

1. Kako uporabljati

Izhodno odprtino za zrak usmerite navzgor proti obrazu, pritisnite gumb ventilatorja in ventilator bo začel delovati ter pihal zrak iz izhodne odprtine proti vaši glavi, kar vam bo prineslo osvežujoč izkušnjo.

2. Gumb ventilatorja: Kratek pritisk na gumb za vklop/izklop.

Prijazno opozorilo:

1. Med delovanjem ventilatorja se rezila hitro vrtijo. Ne vstavljajte prstov v ohišje ventilatorja, da se izognete nevarnosti.
2. Baterije ne stiskajte, razstavljajte ali izpostavljajte visokim temperaturam (60 stopinj Celzija ali več) dlje časa, da se izognete poškodbam baterije in tveganju nestabilnosti.
3. Med polnjenjem izdelka ne uporabljajte.

fläktens bruksanvisning

Viktiga punkter:

1. När du använder den, se till att håret hålls borta från luftintaget för att undvika att det fastnar inuti och riskerar din säkerhet samt påverkar produktens livslängd.
2. Om fläktens luftflöde känns svagare än normalt, betyder det att batteriet är lågt och att en laddning behövs.
3. Det är förbjudet att rengöra elektriska delar (som motor och strömbrytare) med vatten eller andra vätskor.
4. Rengör eventuellt damm eller skräp vid utblåsningsöppningen omedelbart för att förhindra att det faller in i luftkanalen.
5. Batteriet får inte demonteras, slås, tryckas eller kastas i eld. Om det uppstår allvarliga svullnader, sluta använda det.

Användningsmetod:

1. Hur man använder den

Rikta utblåsningsöppningen uppåt mot ditt ansikte, tryck på fläktknappen så börjar fläkten arbeta och blåser luft mot ditt huvud för en svalkande upplevelse.

2. Fläktknappen: Tryck kort på knappen för att slå på/stänga av.

Vänligen observera:

1. När fläkten är igång snurrar bladen snabbt, sätt inte fingrarna i fläktens hölje för att undvika fara.
2. Undvik att trycka, demontera eller placera batteriet i en varm miljö (60 grader Celsius eller högre) under en längre tid för att förhindra skador och instabilitet.
3. Använd inte denna produkt under laddning.

팬 사용 설명서

주의 사항:

1. 사용 시 머리카락이 흡입구에 들어가지 않도록 주의하십시오. 머리카락이 풍력실 내부로 말려 들어가면 안전사고의 위험이 있으며 제품 수명에 영향을 미칠 수 있습니다.
2. 팬이 정상적으로 작동하는 동안 바람의 세기가 약해지면 배터리 잔량이 부족하다는 의미이므로 충전해야 합니다.
3. 전기 부품(모터, 전원 스위치 등)을 물이나 다른 액체로 세척하지 마십시오.
4. 출구에 먼지나 이물질이 있으면 즉시 청소하십시오. 먼지가 풍력실 내부로 들어가는 것을 방지하십시오.
5. 배터리는 분해, 충격, 압력 또는 화기에 투입하지 마십시오. 심하게 부풀어 오른 경우 사용을 중단하십시오.

사용 방법:

1. 사용 방법

출구를 얼굴 방향으로 향하게 하고 팬 버튼을 누르면 팬이 작동하여 출구에서 공기를 머리로 불어넣어 시원함을 제공합니다.

2. 팬 버튼: 버튼을 짧게 누르면 켜기/끄기가 가능합니다.

주의 사항:

1. 팬 작동 시 날개가 고속으로 회전하므로 위험을 방지하기 위해 손가락을 팬 덮개에 넣지 마십시오.
2. 배터리 손상 및 불안정 위험을 방지하기 위해 장시간 압착, 분해 또는 고온 환경(60°C 이상)에 배터리를 두지 마십시오.
3. 충전 시 본 제품을 사용하지 마십시오.

Οδηγίες χρήσης ανεμιστηρά

Σημειώσεις:

1. Κατά τη χρήση, τα μαλλιά πρέπει να αποφεύγουν την είσοδο αέρα, έτσι ώστε να μην εμπλέκονται τα μαλλιά στην κοιλότητα του αέρα, θέτοντας σε κίνδυνο τη δική τους ασφάλεια και επηρεάζοντας τη ζωή του προϊόντος.
2. Όταν ο ανεμιστηράς χρησιμοποιείται υπό κανονικές συνθήκες, όταν η αιολική ισχύς του ανεμιστηρά είναι χαμηλή, αυτό σημαίνει ότι η υπολειπομένη ισχύς είναι πολύ χαμηλή και η συσκευή πρέπει να φορτιστεί.
3. Απαγορεύεται ο καθαρισμός ηλεκτρικών μερών (οπως μοτεβ, διακοπτες ρευματος κ.λπ.) με νερο ή άλλα υγρα.
4. Εάν υπάρχει σκόνη ή ξένα σώματα στην έξοδο αέρα, καθαρίστε το εγκαίρως για να αποφύγετε την πτώση σκόνης στην κοιλότητα του αέρα.
5. Απαγορεύεται η αποσυναρμολόγηση, η κρούση, η συμπίεση ή η τοποθέτηση της μπαταρίας στη φωτιά. Μην συνεχίσετε να χρησιμοποιείτε εάν εμφανιστεί σοβαρή διαόγκωση.

Πως να χρησιμοποιησετε:

1. Τρόπος χρήσης

Στρεψτε την έξοδο αέρα προς τα πάνω στο πρόσωπό σας, πατήστε το κουμπί ανεμιστηρά και ο ανεμιστηράς θα αρχίσει να λειτουργεί, φυσώντας αέρα από την έξοδο αέρα προς το κεφάλι σας, δίνοντάς σας μια δροσερή εμπειρία.

2. Κουμπί ανεμιστηρά: Πατήστε σύντομα το κουμπί για ενεργοποίηση / απενεργοποίηση.

Συμβουλές:

1. Όταν ο ανεμιστηράς λειτουργεί, οι λεπίδες περιστρέφονται με μεγάλη ταχύτητα, μην βάζετε τα δάχτυλά σας στο περιβλήμα του ανεμιστηρά για να αποφύγετε τον κίνδυνο
2. Μην πιέζετε, αποσυναρμολογείτε ή τοποθετείτε την μπαταρία σε περιβάλλον υψηλής θερμοκρασίας (60 βαθμούς Κελσίου ή παραπάνω) για μεγάλο χρονικό διάστημα για να αποφύγετε τον κίνδυνο ζημιάς και ασταθειας της μπαταρίας.
3. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε αυτό το προϊόν κατά τη φόρτιση.

Istruzioni per il ventilatore

Avvertenze:

1. Durante l'uso, assicurati che i capelli non siano vicino all'apertura di uscita dell'aria per evitare che si impiglino e compromettere la tua sicurezza e la durata del prodotto.
2. Se durante l'uso normale il flusso d'aria del ventilatore diminuisce, significa che la batteria è quasi scarica e il dispositivo deve essere ricaricato.
3. È vietato pulire le parti elettriche (come il motore, l'interruttore di alimentazione, ecc.) con acqua o altri liquidi.
4. Se ci sono polvere o oggetti estranei all'uscita dell'aria, puliscili tempestivamente per evitare che cadano all'interno del ventilatore.
5. È vietato smontare, colpire, schiacciare o gettare la batteria nel fuoco. Se noti rigonfiamenti gravi, non continuare a usarla.

Modalità d'uso:

1. Come utilizzare

Punta l'uscita dell'aria verso il tuo viso, premi il pulsante del ventilatore e il ventilatore inizierà a funzionare, soffiando aria fresca verso di te.

2. Pulsante del ventilatore: premi brevemente il pulsante per accendere/spegnere.

Avviso importante: 1. Quando la ventola è in funzione, le pale ruotano ad alta velocità; non inserire le dita nella scocca della ventola per evitare pericoli. 2. Non comprimere, smontare o esporre la batteria a temperature elevate (60 gradi Celsius o più) per evitare danni e rischi di instabilità. 3. Non utilizzare questo prodotto durante la ricarica.

Instrucciones del ventilador

Instrucciones: 1. Cuando lo use, mantenga el cabello alejado de la entrada de aire para evitar que se enrede en el ventilador, lo que podría poner en peligro su seguridad y afectar la vida útil del producto. 2. Cuando el ventilador se utiliza en condiciones normales, si siente que la fuerza del viento del ventilador disminuye, significa que la batería está baja y necesita cargar el dispositivo. 3. No limpie las piezas eléctricas (como el motor, el interruptor de encendido, etc.) con agua u otros líquidos. 4. Limpie el polvo o los objetos extraños de la salida de aire a tiempo para evitar que el polvo entre en el ventilador. 5. No desmonte, golpee, apriete ni arroje la batería al fuego. Si se hincha gravemente, deje de usarla. Método de uso: 1. Cómo utilizar Coloque la salida de aire hacia arriba, hacia su cara, presione el botón del ventilador y el ventilador comenzará a funcionar, soplando aire desde la salida de aire hacia su cabeza, brindándole una experiencia refrescante. 2. Botón del ventilador: presione brevemente el botón para encender/apagar.

1. Precaución: Cuando el ventilador está funcionando, las aspas giran a alta velocidad. No introduzca los dedos en la carcasa del ventilador para evitar riesgos.
2. No apriete, desmonte ni coloque la batería en un entorno de alta temperatura (60 grados Celsius o más) durante un período prolongado para evitar daños en la batería y riesgos de inestabilidad.
3. No utilice este producto mientras se está cargando.

Ventilaatori kasutusjuhend

Tähelepanu!:

1. Kasutamisel hoidke juuksed õhu sisselaskeavast eemal, et vältida juuste sattumist õõnsuse sisemusse, mis võib ohustada teie enda turvalisust ja mõjutada toote eluiga.
2. Ventilaatori normaalse kasutamise korral, kui tunnete, et ventilaatori tugevus on vähenenud, näitab see, et järelejäänud võimsus on liiga madal ja seadet on vaja laadida.
3. Keelatud on elektriliste osade (nt mootor, toitelüliti jne) puhastamine vee või muude vedelikega.
4. Puhastage õhu väljalaskeava juures olev tolmu või võõrkehade õigeaegselt, et vältida tolmu sattumist õõnsuse sisemusse.
5. Akut ei tohi lahti võtta, põrutada, pigistada ega tulle visata. Kui ilmneb tõsine paisumine, ärge jätkake selle kasutamist.

Kasutusmeetod:

1. Kuidas kasutada

Suunake õhu väljalaskeava ülespoole oma näo poole, vajutage ventilaatori nuppu ja ventilaator hakkab tööle, puhudes õhku õhu väljalaskeavast teie pea poole, tuues teile jaheda kogemuse.

2. Ventilaatori nupp: sisse/välja lülitamiseks vajutage lühidalt nuppu.

Soe soovitus:

1. Ventilaatori töötamise ajal pöörlevad labad suurel kiirusel, palun ärge pange sõrmi ventilaatori korpusesse, et vältida ohtu.
2. Ärge pigistage, võtke lahti ega asetage akut pikaks ajaks kõrge temperatuuriga keskkonda (60 kraadi Celsiuse järgi või rohkem), et vältida aku kahjustusi ja ebastabiilsuse riski.
3. Ärge kasutage seda toodet laadimise ajal.

Návod k použití ventilátoru

Pozor na to:

1. Při používání se vyhněte tomu, aby se vlasy dostaly do vstupu vzduchu, aby se zabránilo jejich zachycení v dutině ventilátoru, což by mohlo ohrozit vaši bezpečnost a ovlivnit životnost produktu.
2. Pokud se vám zdá, že ventilátor fouká slaběji, znamená to, že je baterie téměř vybitá a je potřeba zařízení nabít.
3. Zakazuje se čištění elektrických částí (jako je motor, spínací vodou nebo jinými tekutinami).
4. Pokud se na výstupu vzduchu objeví prach nebo cizí předměty, je nutné je co nejdříve odstranit, aby se zabránilo jejich vniknutí do dutiny ventilátoru.
5. Baterii nelze rozebírat, narážet, stlačovat ani házet do ohně. Pokud se objeví vážné vyboulení, přestaňte zařízení používat.

Návod k použití:

1. Jak používat

Namířte výstup vzduchu směrem k obličejí, stiskněte tlačítko ventilátoru a ventilátor se spustí. Vzduch bude foukat z výstupu vzduchu směrem k hlavě a poskytne vám osvěžující zážitek.

2. Tlačítko ventilátoru: krátkým stisknutím tlačítka se ventilátor zapne/vypne.

Upozornění:

1. Při provozu ventilátoru se lopatky otáčejí vysokou rychlostí. Nevkládejte prsty do krytu ventilátoru, abyste se vyhnuli nebezpečí.
2. Nedlouho tlačte, nerozebírejte ani nenechávejte baterii v prostředí s vysokou teplotou (60 stupňů Celsia nebo více), abyste se vyhnuli riziku poškození baterie a nestability.
3. Během nabíjení nepoužívejte tento produkt.

تعليمات استخدام المروحة

ملاحظات:

1. عند الاستخدام، يجب تجنب دخول الشعر إلى فتحة الدخول، لتجنب التفاف الشعر داخل تجويف الهواء، مما قد يعرضك للخطر ويؤثر على عمر المنتج.
2. عند استخدام المروحة بشكل طبيعي، عندما تشعر أن قوة المروحة أصبحت منخفضة، فهذا يعني أن مستوى البطارية منخفض، وتحتاج إلى شحن الجهاز.
3. يُمنع استخدام الماء أو أي سوائل أخرى لتنظيف الأجزاء الكهربائية (مثل المحرك، مفتاح التشغيل، إلخ).
4. في حالة وجود غبار أو أجسام غريبة في فتحة الدخول، يرجى تنظيفها على الفور، لتجنب دخول الغبار إلى تجويف الهواء.
5. يُمنع تفكيك البطارية أو ضربها أو ضغطها أو إلحاقها بالنار. في حالة وجود انتفاخ شديد، يرجى التوقف عن استخدامها.

طريقة الاستخدام

1. كيفية الاستخدام

- وجه فتحة الدخول لأعلى باتجاه وجهك، واضغط على زر المروحة، وستبدأ المروحة بالعمل، وستقوم بتوجيه الهواء من فتحة الدخول إلى رأسك، مما يمنحك شعورًا بالبرودة.
- زر المروحة: اضغط على الزر لفترة قصيرة لفتح/إغلاق المروحة.

نصائح ودية

1. عند تشغيل المروحة، تدور شفراتها بسرعة عالية، يرجى عدم إدخال أصابعك داخل غلاف المروحة لتجنب الخطر.
2. لا تضغط على البطارية أو تفكيكها أو تضعها في بيئة ذات درجة حرارة عالية (60 درجة مئوية أو أعلى) لفترة طويلة لتجنب تلف البطارية وخطر عدم الاستقرار.
3. لا تستخدم هذا المنتج أثناء الشحن.

Bruksanvisning for vifte

Viktig informasjon:

1. Unngå at håret kommer inn i luftinntaket under bruk, for å unngå at håret blir viklet inn i viftekammeret, noe som kan sette din egen sikkerhet i fare og påvirke produktets levetid.
2. Når viften brukes under normale forhold, og du føler at viftehastigheten blir lav, indikerer dette at gjenværende batteristrøm er for lav, og at enheten må lades.
3. Det er forbudt å vaske elektriske deler (som motor, strømbryter osv.) med vann eller andre væsker.
4. Rengjør støv eller fremmedlegemer ved luftutløpet i tide for å unngå at støv faller inn i viftekammeret.
5. Batteriet må ikke demonteres, utsettes for støt, klemmes eller kastes i brann. Hvis det oppstår alvorlig hevelse, må du ikke fortsette å bruke det.

Bruksanvisning:

1. Hvordan bruke den

Snu luftutløpet oppover mot ansiktet ditt, trykk på vifteknappen, og viften vil begynne å virke og blåse luft fra luftutløpet mot hodet ditt, noe som gir deg en kjølig opplevelse.

2. Vifteknapp: Trykk kort på knappen for å slå på/av.

Vennlig påminnelse:

1. Når viften er i drift, roterer bladene i høy hastighet. Vennligst ikke stikk fingrene inn i viftehuset for å unngå fare.
2. Ikke klem, demonter eller plasser batteriet i et miljø med høy temperatur (60 grader Celsius eller høyere) over lengre tid for å unngå batteriskade og ustabilitet.
3. Ikke bruk dette produktet under lading.

ファンの説明書

注意事項：

1. 使用時は、髪の毛が風口に入らないようにし、安全を確保し、製品の寿命に影響を与えないようにしてください。
2. ファンを通常通り使用しているとき、風力が弱くなったと感じたら、残りのバッテリーが少ないことを示しているので、充電が必要です。
3. 電気部分（モーター、電源スイッチなど）を水や他の液体で洗浄することは禁止されています。
4. 風口にほこりや異物がある場合は、すぐに掃除してください。ほこりが風腔内に落ちるのを防ぎます。
5. バッテリーは分解、衝撃、圧迫、または火に投げ入れることを禁止します。重大な膨張が見られた場合は、使用を続けしないでください。

使用方法：

1. 使用方法

風口を上に向けて顔に向け、ファンのボタンを押すと、ファンが作動し、風口から空気が頭部に吹き出し、涼しさを提供します。

2. ファンのボタン：短く押すことでオン/オフができます。

注意事項：

1. ファンが動作しているときは、ブレードが高速で回転しているため、危険を避けるためにファンの外殻に指を入れないでください。
2. バッテリーを長時間圧迫したり、分解したり、高温環境（60度以上）に置かないでください。そうしないと、バッテリーが損傷したり不安定になるリスクがあります。
3. この製品を使用している間は充電しないでください。

Instrukcja obsługi wentylatora

Notatka:

1. Podczas użytkowania trzymaj włosy z dala od wlotu powietrza, aby nie dopuścić do ich wciągnięcia do komory powietrznej, co mogłoby narazić Twoje bezpieczeństwo i wpłynąć na żywotność produktu.
2. Jeśli wentylator jest używany w normalnych warunkach i czujesz, że prędkość nawiewu spada, oznacza to, że pozostała moc jest zbyt niska i urządzenie należy naładować.
3. Zabrania się używania wody i innych płynów do czyszczenia części elektrycznych (takich jak silniki, wyłączniki zasilania itp.)
4. Jeśli na wylocie powietrza znajduje się kurz lub ciała obce, należy je w odpowiednim czasie wyczyścić, aby zapobiec przedostawaniu się kurzu do wnęki powietrznej.
5. Akumulatora nie wolno rozmontowywać, uderzać, ścisnąć ani wrzucać do ognia. Jeśli wystąpi poważny obrzęk, nie należy kontynuować stosowania preparatu.

Wskazówki:

1. Jak używać

Skieruj wylot powietrza w górę, w stronę twarzy, naciśnij przycisk wentylatora, a wentylator zacznie pracować, wydmuchując powietrze z wylotu w stronę głowy, co zapewni Ci przyjemne uczucie chłodu.

2. Przycisk wentylatora: Naciśnij krótko przycisk, aby włączyć/wyłączyć

Ważne wskazówki:

1. Podczas pracy wentylatora łopatki obracają się z dużą prędkością. Nie wkładaj palców do obudowy wentylatora, aby uniknąć niebezpieczeństwa.
2. Nie naciskaj, nie rozbieraj ani nie przechowuj baterii w środowisku o wysokiej temperaturze (60 stopni Celsjusza lub wyższej) przez dłuższy czas, aby uniknąć uszkodzenia baterii i ryzyka niestabilności.
3. Nie używaj produktu podczas ładowania.

Viftebrugsanvisning

Bemærkninger:

1. Når du bruger produktet, skal du holde håret væk fra luftindtaget for at undgå, at håret vikles ind i blæseren, hvilket kan være farligt for dig og forkorte produktets levetid.
2. Når blæseren bruges normalt, og du føler, at blæserens styrke er blevet svagere, betyder det, at batteriet er ved at løbe tør for strøm. Du skal oplade enheden.
3. Brug ikke vand eller andre væsker til at rengøre elektriske dele (f.eks. motor, tænd/sluk-knap osv.).
4. Hvis der er støv eller fremmedlegemer i luftudtaget, skal du rengøre det straks for at undgå, at støv falder ned i blæseren.
5. Batteriet må ikke demonteres, udsættes for stød, tryk eller kastes i ild. Hvis batteriet er alvorligt oppustet, skal du stoppe med at bruge det.

Brugsvejledning:

1. Hvordan man bruger det

Ret luftudtaget op mod dit ansigt, tryk på blæserknappen, og blæseren begynder at arbejde. Den blæser luft fra luftudtaget mod dit hoved og giver dig en kølig oplevelse.

2. Blæserknap: Tryk kort på knappen for at tænde/slukke.

Venligst bemærk:

1. Når blæseren er i drift, roterer bladene med høj hastighed. Undgå at stikke fingrene ind i blæserens kabinet for at undgå fare.
2. Undgå at klemme, adskille eller placere batteriet i et varmt miljø (60 grader Celsius eller derover) i længere tid for at undgå risikoen for batteriskader og ustabilitet.
3. Brug ikke produktet, når det oplades.

Instrucțiuni de utilizare a ventilatorului

Note:

1. La utilizare, părul trebuie să evite intrarea aerului, pentru a nu implica părul în cavitatea aerului, punându-i în pericol propria siguranță și afectând durata de viață a produsului.
2. Când ventilatorul este utilizat în circumstanțe normale, când puterea vântului a ventilatorului devine scăzută, înseamnă că puterea rămasă este prea mică și dispozitivul trebuie încărcat.
3. Este interzisă curățarea pieselor electrice (cum ar fi motoarele, întrerupătoarele de alimentare etc.) cu apă sau alte lichide
4. Dacă există praf sau materii străine la ieșirea aerului, vă rugăm să îl curățați la timp pentru a evita căderea prafului în cavitatea aerului.
5. Este interzisă dezasamblarea, impactul, strângerea sau introducerea bateriei în foc. Nu continuați să utilizați dacă apar umflături severe.

Mod de utilizare:

1. Mod de utilizare

Îndreptați ieșirea de aer în sus spre față, apăsați butonul ventilatorului și ventilatorul va începe să funcționeze, suflând aer din ieșirea de aer spre cap, oferindu-vă o experiență grozavă.

2. Buton ventilator: Apăsați scurt butonul pentru a porni/opri.

Traducere în text română:

Atenție:

1. Când ventilatorul funcționează, palele se rotesc cu viteză mare. Nu introduceți degetele în carcasa ventilatorului pentru a evita pericolul.
2. Nu stoarceți, dezasamblați sau expuneți bateria la temperaturi ridicate (60 de grade Celsius sau mai mult) pentru o perioadă lungă de timp pentru a evita deteriorarea bateriei și riscul de instabilitate.
3. Nu utilizați acest produs în timp ce se încarcă.

הוראות שימוש במאוורר

אזהרות:

1. במהלך השימוש, יש להרחיק את השיער מפתח כניסת האוויר כדי למנוע הסתבכות שיער בתוך חלל. האוורור, דבר העלול לסכן את בטיחותך ולהשפיע על חיי המוצר.
2. כאשר מאוורר פועל כרגיל, אם אתה מרגיש שהרוח חלשה מהרגיל, זה מצביע על כך שנשארה מעט. סוללה ויש לטעון את המכשיר.
3. אסור לשטוף חלקים חשמליים (כגון מנוע, מתג הפעלה וכו') במים או בנוזלים אחרים.
4. אם יש אבק או חפצים זרים בפתח האוורור, נא לנקות אותם בזמן כדי למנוע נפילת אבק לתוך חלל. האוורור.
5. אסור לפרק, להכות, למעוך או להשליך את הסוללה לאש. אם מופיעה נפיחות חמורה, נא לא להמשיך. להשתמש.

הוראות שימוש:

1. כיצד להשתמש

כוון את פתח האוורור כלפי מעלה לכיוון הפנים שלך, לחץ על כפתור המאוורר והמאוורר יתחיל לפעול. וינשוף אוויר מפתח האוורור לכיוון הראש שלך, ויעניק לך חוויה מרעננת.

2. כפתור מאוורר: לחץ לחיצה קצרה על הכפתור כדי להפעיל/לכבות.

תזכורת חמה:

1. בזמן שהמאוורר פועל, הלהבים מסתובבים במהירות גבוהה, נא לא להכניס אצבעות לתוך מעטפת. המאוורר כדי למנוע סכנה.
2. אין ללחוץ, לפרק או למקם את הסוללה בסביבה בטמפרטורה גבוהה (60 מעלות צלזיוס ומעלה) למשך. זמן רב כדי למנוע נזק לסוללה וסיכונים של חוסר יציבות.
3. אין להשתמש במוצר זה בזמן הטעינה.

Handleiding voor het gebruik van de ventilator

Let op de volgende punten:

1. Zorg ervoor dat je haar uit de luchtinlaat blijft tijdens gebruik, om te voorkomen dat het in de ventilatiekamer komt, wat gevaarlijk kan zijn en de levensduur van het product kan beïnvloeden.
2. Wanneer de ventilator normaal wordt gebruikt en je merkt dat de luchtstroom afneemt, betekent dit dat de batterij bijna leeg is en dat je het apparaat moet opladen.
3. Het is verboden om de elektrische onderdelen (zoals de motor, de aan/uit-schakelaar, enz.) met water of andere vloeistoffen schoon te maken.
4. Verwijder tijdig stof of vreemde voorwerpen bij de luchtuitlaat om te voorkomen dat deze in de ventilatiekamer vallen.
5. Het is verboden om de batterij te demonteren, te stoten, te knijpen of in het vuur te gooien. Bij ernstige zwelling, gebruik het apparaat dan niet verder.

Gebruik:

1. Hoe te gebruiken

Richt de luchtuitlaat omhoog naar je gezicht, druk op de ventilatorknop en de ventilator begint te werken, waardoor lucht van de uitlaat naar je hoofd wordt geblazen voor een verfrissende ervaring.

2. Ventilatorknop: kort op de knop drukken om in/uit te schakelen.

Vriendelijke herinnering: 1. Wanneer de ventilator werkt, draaien de bladen snel; steek uw vingers niet in de behuizing van de ventilator om gevaar te voorkomen. 2. Druk niet langdurig, demonteer niet of plaats de batterij niet in een omgeving met hoge temperaturen (60 graden Celsius of hoger) om schade aan de batterij en instabiliteitsrisico's te vermijden. 3. Gebruik dit product niet tijdens het opladen.

Vantilatör Kullanım Kılavuzu

Notlar:

1. Kullanırken, saç hava boşluğuna sokmamak, kendi güvenliğini tehlikeye atmamak ve ürünün ömrünü etkilememek için saç hava girişinden kaçınmalıdır.
2. Fan normal şartlar altında kullanıldığında, fanın rüzgar gücü azaldığında, kalan gücün çok düşük olduğu ve cihazın şarj edilmesi gerektiği anlamına gelir.
3. Elektrikli parçaların (motorlar, güç anahtarları vb.) su veya diğer sıvılarla temizlenmesi yasaktır.
4. Hava çıkışında toz veya yabancı madde varsa, hava boşluğuna toz düşmesini önlemek için lütfen zamanında temizleyin.
5. Pilin sökülmesi, çarpması, sıkılması veya ateşe atılması yasaktır. Şiddetli şişkinlik meydana gelirse kullanmaya devam etmeyin.

Nasıl kullanılır:

1. Nasıl kullanılır?

Hava çıkışını yüzünüze doğru yukarı doğru tutun, fan düğmesine basın ve fan çalışmaya başlayacak, hava çıkışından başınıza doğru hava üfleyerek size serin bir deneyim yaşatacaktır.

2. Fan düğmesi: Açmak/kapatmak için düğmeye kısa basın.

Uyarı:

1. Fan çalışırken, kanatlar yüksek hızda döner, tehlikeli durumları önlemek için lütfen parmaklarınızı fan muhafazasına sokmayın.
2. Pil hasarını ve istikrarsızlık riskini önlemek için pili uzun süre sıkıştırmayın, sökmeyin veya 60 santigrat derece veya üzeri sıcaklıklarda bırakmayın.
3. Şarj olurken bu ürünü kullanmayın.